505152127 10/22/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5198894

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEPHEN EVAN WEBBER			04/07/2000	
STACIE S. CANAN-KOCH			04/07/2000	
JAYASHREE TIKHE			04/07/2000	
LARS HENRIK THORESEN			04/04/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	AGOUR	AGOURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
Street Address:	10350 N	10350 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD		
City:	LA JOLI	LA JOLLA		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92037			
Name:	CANCER RESEARCH CAMPAIGN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED			

CAMBRIDGE HOUSE, 6-10 CAMBRIDGE TERRACE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Street Address:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

City:

Internal Address:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11004261
Application Number:	11221245

REGENT'S PARK

UNITED KINGDOM

LONDON

NW1 4JL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)842-7899			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	617-937-2300			
Email:	jsteinfield@cooley.com			
Correspondent Name:	COOLEY LLP			
Address Line 1:	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 700			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLOV-001/C03US & C04US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI A. ERLACHER			
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Erlacher/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=CLOV001C03USAssignment-Inventors-to-Both#page1.tif				
source=CLOV001C03USAssignment-Inventors-to-Both#page2.tif				
source=CLOV001C03USAssignment-Inventors-to-Both#page3.tif				
source=CLOV001C03USAssignment-Inventors-to-Both#page4.tif				
source=CLOV001C03USAssignment-Inventors-to-Both#page5.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Stephen Evan Webber, Stacie S. Canan-Koch, Jayashree Tikhe and Lars Henrik Thoresen, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 and to Cancer Research Campaign Technology Limited, Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London NW1 4JL, United Kingdom his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) 🖾 for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100). X and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as Tricyclic Inhibitors of Poly (ADP-Ribose) Polymerases, for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on A. 1912 (also known as United States Application No. 09/479,896, filed January 10, 2000), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignce the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and a ty continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Linda S. Evans, Registration No. 33,873, Mark R. Shanks. Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Kathleen W, Geiger, Registration No. 35,880, David W. Woodward, Registration No. 35,020, Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687, Maria L. Maebius, Registration No. 42,967, Mark J. Pino, Registration No. 43,858. Deanna I. Baxam, Registration No. 45,266, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628. Chalin A. Smith, Registration No. 41,569, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to invert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Signature of Inventor:

Stephen Evan Webber 3531 Millikin Avenue, San Diego, CA 92122

Date

Signature of Inventor:

Stacie S. Canan-Koch 5940 La Jolla Mesa Drive, La Jolla, CA 92037

> PATENT REEL: 047259 FRAME: 0500

Date:

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor: 🖉

Jayashree Tikhe 9665 Genesee Avenuc, #D-2, San Diego, CA 92121

Date: 4-4-2002)

Lars Henrik Thoresen Texas A&M University, Department of Chemistry P.O. Box 30012, College Station, TX 77482-3012

Subscribed and swern to before me this 4 day of April 12, 2000

Ronald Je. Conter Ronald G Carter Notary Public-State of Texas

My Commission Expires: January 30, 2001

Brazos County, Texas



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Stephen Evan Webber, Stacie S. Canan-Koch, Javashree Tikhe, and Lars Henrik Thoresen, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 and to Cancer Research Campaign Technology Limited, Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London NWI 4JL, United Kingdom his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) IS for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100).

X and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as Tricyclic Inhibitors of Poly (ADP-Ribose) Polymerases. for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned 2000), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignce the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Linda S. Evans, Registration No. 33,873, Mark R. Shanks. Registration No. 33,781, Foni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, Kathleen W. Geiger, Registration No. 35,880, David W. Woodward, Registration No. 35,020, Keith D. Hutchinson, Registration No. 43,687, Maria L. Maebius, Registration No. 42,967, Mark J. Pino, Registration No. 43.858, Deanna L. Baxam, Registration No. 45,266, Joseph G. Contrera, Registration No. 44,628, Chalin A. Smith, Registration No. 41,569, Shelly Guest Cermak, Registration No. 39,571 of SHANKS & HERBERT, TransPotomac Plaza, 1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 4/7/2000 Signature of Inventor: Stephen Evan Webber

3531 Millikin Avenue, San Diego, CA 92122

Date: 4/7/2002 Signature of Inventor: Stan Stan Kon

Stacie S. Canan-Koch 5940 La Jolla Mesa Drive, La Jolla, CA 92037

PATENT REEL: 047259 FRAME: 0502

Signature of Inventor: Jayoishva G. Tikle Date: 4 7/2000 Jayashuge Tikhe 9665 Genesee Avenue, #D-2. San Diego, CA 92121

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor:

Lars Henrik Thoresen Texas A&M University, Department of Chemistry P O. Box 30012, College Station, TX 77482-3012 IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of SAN DIEGU On <u>4/1/CC</u> before me, <u>H.A. Faherty</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jahe Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared <u>Stephen Webbee</u>; <u>Jayashree Tikhe and Stacus</u> (and name(s) of Signer(s) Koch Koch personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized きやん capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their H. A. FAHERTY signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Commission # 1209985 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Notary Public - California acted, executed the instrument. San Diego County Ay Comm, Expires Feb & 2003 WITNESS my hand and official seal. H A. Hickety Signature of Notary Public Y Place Note y Seal Alio le · OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

 Description of Attached Document

 Title or Type of Document:

 ASSIGNMENT

 $O125 - O04 - I \left(09/4.74, 896 \right)$

 Document Date:
 4L/7/2.0

 Number of Pages:
 2

 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
 NETK
Description of Attached Document None Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name. Individ: al Corporate Officer -- Title(s) Partner -- Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardi in or Conservator Other: Signer Is Fepresenting 39 Nutl-Invit Notary Association • 3350 De Sato Ave P.C. Box 2402 • Chatsworth CA. 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder, Call Toll-Free • 800-87 56827

PATENT REEL: 047259 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 10/22/2018